

Invitation for Bids No . PW16-13				Redgwick Construction Co.		Integra ConstructionServices, Inc.		Calstate Construction, Inc.		Galeb Paving Inc.	
Fair Oaks Park: New Auxiliary Restroom & Parking Lot Renovation				21 Hegenberger Ct.		4133 Mohr Ave Ste. D		4165 Busniess Center Dr.		12340 Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd	
Public Works Project No. PR-14/10-16				Oakland, Ca 94621		Pleasanton, CA 94566		Fremont, CA 94538		Saratoga, CA 95070	
				Bob Rahebi		Alexander Giammona		Andrew Borrego		Toyo Galeb	
Item #	BID ITEMS	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization Demobilization and Bonds (Shall Not Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,210.00	\$33,210.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,920.00	\$16,920.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$42,400.00	\$42,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,833.00	\$9,833.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,898.00	\$5,898.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing, Demolition, and Earthwork	LS	1	\$39,450.00	\$39,450.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$122,700.00	\$122,700.00	\$243,548.00	\$243,548.00
5	Restroom Demolition	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$23,220.00	\$23,220.00
6	3" Grind and 3" Inlay	SF	27,230	\$3.10	\$84,413.00	\$5.83	\$158,750.90	\$3.27	\$89,042.10	\$3.47	\$94,488.10
7	AC Digouts and Full Depth AC Repairs	SF	3,766	\$6.00	\$22,596.00	\$6.79	\$25,571.14	\$7.84	\$29,525.44	\$5.65	\$21,277.90
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter (incl. Full Depth AC)	LF	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$57.50	\$5,750.00	\$31.46	\$3,146.00
9	Restriping, Signs, & Wheel Stops	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,115.00	\$72,115.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
10	Detectable Domes	SF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.93	\$1,796.50
11	Prefabricated Restroom Building	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$174,600.00	\$174,600.00	\$158,766.00	\$158,766.00
12	Restroom Aggregate Base Pad (including sand stockpiling)	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,153.00	\$8,153.00
13	Site Electrical	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,380.00	\$25,380.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	2" Water Service	LF	200	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$148.78	\$29,756.00	\$65.44	\$13,088.00
15	1.5" Water Meter and Box	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	1.5" Domestic Backflow Preventer	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,948.00	\$3,948.00
17	Storm Drain Inlets	EA	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,117.50	\$30,705.00	\$2,048.00	\$12,288.00
17a.	12" Area Drain Inlets	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00
18	6" PVC SDR-26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	111	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	\$65.00	\$7,215.00	\$251.35	\$27,899.85	\$145.88	\$16,192.68
19	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
20	8" PVC SDR-26 Storm Drain Pipe	LF	308	\$105.00	\$32,340.00	\$32.00	\$9,856.00	\$21.49	\$6,618.92	\$90.00	\$27,720.00
21	12" PVC SDR-26 Storm Drain Pipe	LF	13	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$319.62	\$4,155.06	\$90.00	\$1,170.00
22	Install New Storm Drain Manhole and Replace Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$8,611.00	\$8,611.00
23	Potholing	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00
24	Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Concrete Paving (including aggregate base)	SF	1,017	\$25.00	\$25,425.00	\$23.60	\$24,001.20	\$11.00	\$11,187.00	\$13.40	\$13,627.80
26	Landscape Irrigation	LS	1	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	Planting, excluding Trees	LS	1	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00

28	Planting - 24-inch Box Tree	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	Planting - Relocate Existing Tree	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	Landscape Soil Preparation	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	AC Pavement Overlay Flush with Curb at ADA Parking	SF	930	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$8.00	\$7,440.00	\$2.90	\$2,697.00	\$4.70	\$4,371.00
32	Temporary Construction Fencing Construction Staking	LF	1,709	\$1.00	\$1,709.00	\$4.00	\$6,836.00	\$4.10	\$7,006.90	\$3.50	\$5,981.50
33	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
34	Concrete Paving Removal and Replacement at Path of Travel (Revocable)	SF	200	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$9.66	\$1,932.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$14.67	\$2,934.00
35	Project Management Software Training and Use (Revocable Item)	LS	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
	Total Base Bid				\$617,383.00		\$645,602.24		\$809,172.27		\$823,972.48
A1.	Work in Area A including but not limited to removal of existing sod, addition of mulch, boulders, composite wood header, irrigation for existing trees and modifications to existing lawn irrigation system.	LS	1	\$58,375.00	\$58,375.00	\$31,574.00	\$31,574.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00
A2.	Abandonment of existing 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe from Skate Park east to manhole at creek	LS	1	\$9,980.00	\$9,980.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
	Total Additives				\$68,355.00		\$34,574.00		\$43,000.00		\$37,300.00
			Surety:	10% Bid bond		10% Bid bond		10% Bid bond		10% Bid bond	
			License:	Class A		Class A		Class A & B		Class A	
			Subs:	Restrooms, Public Restroom Co.; Striping, Sierra Traffic Marking; Concrete, Luminart Conrete; Electrical, St. Francis Electric; Landscaping, RMT Landscape		Restrooms, Public Restroom Co.; Grading & Paving, Earthtek; Electrical, NIK Electric; Concrete, Forseth Masonry; Landscaping, Poms Landscaping; Underground, Walberg Inc.; Fencing, CFI		Restrooms, Public Restroom Co.; Grading & Paving, McKim Co.; Striping; Chrisp Co.; Electrical, Adept Co.; Landscaping, RMT; Underground utilities, Pioneer Underground		Restrooms, Public Restroom Co.; Landscaping, Lonestar Landscape Co.; Electrical, Beltramo Electric; Striping, Chrisp Co.; Concrete, Luminart	
Notes:											
1. The shaded line items for the Integra and Calstate are corrected entries, as the original bids contained minor math errors for these line items.											
2. Two other bids were received, from Golden Bay Construction and Guerra Construction, but these were determined to be non-responsive. The Golden Bay bid could not be accepted because it was submitted on an incorrect bid form without the correct bid quantities. The Guerra bid contained significant math errors which materially affected the bid pricing.											